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Schedule of Fees and Charges

2026 School Fee Structure

The School Fee Structure has been set for the 2026 school year. The Fees and Levies have been determined by the
Principal and verified by the School Advisory Board, paying particular attention to the needs and circumstances of the
community, along with the ongoing and long-term strategic plan of the school.

2026 School Fees:

Family Fee Mairci:taepr:taanlcfal Fee

1 Child $1,420.00 Family $600.00
2 Children $2,130.00

3 Children + $2,575.00

Further Costs for each Grade Level
Curriculum & ICT Levy Ex((::i';r:; S(?:(SJSSLgvy

Foundation $355.00 Foundation $190.00
Grade 1 $355.00 Grade 1 $190.00
Grade 2 $365.00 Grade 2 $210.00
Grade 3 $395.00 Grade 3 $230.00
Grade 4 $370.00 Grade 4 $240.00
Grade 5 $370.00 Grade 5 $450.00
Grade 6 $380.00 Grade 6 $740.00

Curriculum & ICT Levy
This levy covers part of the cost of supplies and resources for classrooms and specialist classes, e.g. Art, Music and Drama,
Library and Languages. It also assists the school to provide computers and iPads for use across the school.

Camps, Sports & Excursion (CSE) Levy
This levy covers part of the costs associated with the provision of Camps, Excursions, Incursions and Physical Education
Programs

Payment of School Fees & Levies

The range of educational opportunities and experiences has been offered within the context of our budget. It will
therefore be important that payment of fees and levies are honoured. We are very aware of the rising costs for families,
and this is given careful consideration in the process of setting school fees and levies. However, due to Government
school funding agreements, there is an expectation that Catholic school communities contribute to the cost of education.
In order to assist families, we encourage payment via direct debit. This allows for regular payments to be made equally
over the year. Please note: If your current payment arrangement is direct debit, you will receive a letter shortly with your
revised payment amount for the 2026 school year. For all other forms of payment excluding Direct Debit and Centrepay,
fees must be paid in full by 30" of April. A Payment Arrangement Form needs to be completed annually and returned to
the office ASAP. If any families are experiencing difficulty in paying, they are asked to meet with the Principal to discuss
other possible arrangements.

Payment Options for School Fees & Levies
All fees and levies for the year will be billed at the start of the school year. Families will receive a school fee statement
in early February 2026. The school provides a number of payment options for payment of school fees and levies.

Cash or cheque (accepted via the office)

Direct Debit (fortnightly)

Direct payment into school bank account

Centrepay (Centrelink payments)



RE: Direct Debiting Fees

Below you will find an example of a direct debit calculation based on a one child family in Foundation beginning their
Direct Debit in the first payment cycle of the year. The calculated amount would be deducted from a bank account on a
fortnightly basis. This amount would allow the fees to be paid out in full by the end of the year.

We have direct debits occurring fortnightly on both even and odd weeks.

Direct Debit can be set up in 2025 to take effect from the start of the 2026 year, or any time during the year.

If you wish to set up a Direct Debit arrangement, please complete and sign the Direct Debit Request and return it to the
School Office. The Direct Debit system will become active on a date to be agreed on and will continue on a fortnightly
basis from there, as requested.

You will continue to receive a statement for school fees as this will keep you up to date with your payments and
outstanding balance. This is for your information only and will not require a separate payment.

Families with students travelling by bus will receive separate invoices for bus travel. These invoices are not covered by
the calculated amount and will need to be paid to the school by cash, cheque or EFT, 14 days from the invoice date.

This arrangement would remain in place until such time that your fees are paid in full, or you choose to stop using the
Direct Debit facility. Existing direct debit users do not have to fill in forms each year. During Term 4 each year, you will
receive a letter outlining your new direct debit amount for the following year.

Please note, that direct debits will cease at the close of the calendar year and recommence at the beginning of Term 1,
the following year.

Helen Hughan and Tracy Roberts
Administration

HOLY ROSARY SCHOOL
DIRECT DEBIT FEE ARRANGEMENT EXAMPLE:

Family Name: SMITH

Account No. 1234 School Year: 2026 Date: 22/01/2026
Family Fee S 1,420.00
Capital Fee $  600.00
Fees
Curriculum & ICT Levy S  355.00
Camps, Sports & Excursions (CSE) Levy S 190.00
Total Payable $ 2,565.00
Method of Payment
Fortnightly Payments (24) $ 106.88

Even Week Start: Thursday 22nd January 2026
Odd Week Start: Thursday 29th January 2026
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2026 School Fees & Levies

Payment Arrangement Form

Family Name: Debtor ID (if known):

Please indicate your intended payment method below.

Option 1:
[ will pay my fees in full by 30t April 2026 via Cash, Cheque or EFT/Direct Deposit

Option 2:
[ will pay my fees in full by the end of Term 4 (18th December 2026) via fortnightly Direct Debit
payment.
e Should a Direct Debit be missed, the outstanding payment amount will need to be paid within 14
days.

Option 3:
[ have a current Health Care Card and would like to submit a CSEF Application Form, to access the
fee reduction initiative.

e Tunderstand I will need to have a Direct Debit in place to access this initiative.

Option 4:
I do not feel that the above options are viable for my family at this time and would like to make
an appointment with the school principal to discuss alternative arrangements.

Name (parent 1): Signed:
Name (parent 2): Signed:
Date: / /

OFFICE USE ONLY - Agreement approved by principal/nominee:

Signed: Date: / /

Details of approved alternate arrangements:




